EDS-G516E Series
16G-port full Gigabit managed Ethernet switches
Features and Benefits
• Up to 12 10/100/1000BaseT(X) ports and 4 100/1000BaseSFP ports
• Turbo Ring and Turbo Chain (recovery time < 50 ms @ 250 switches), and
STP/RSTP/MSTP for network redundancy
• RADIUS, TACACS+, MAB Authentication, SNMPv3, IEEE 802.1X, MAC ACL,

Note SFP modules need to be purchased separately for use with this product.
Dimensions
Ordering Information
Model Name
10/100/1000BaseT(X) Ports
RJ45 Connector
100/1000BaseSFP Slots Operating Temp.
EDS-G516E-4GSFP 12 4 -10 to 60°C
EDS-G516E-4GSFP-T 12 4 -40 to 75°C
Accessories (sold separately)
Storage Kits
ABC-02-USB Configuration backup and restoration tool, firmware upgrade, and log file storage tool for managed
Ethernet switches and routers, 0 to 60°C operating temperature
ABC-02-USB-T Configuration backup and restoration tool, firmware upgrade, and log file storage tool for managed
Ethernet switches and routers, -40 to 75°C operating temperature
SFP Modules
SFP-1FELLC-T SFP module with 1 100Base single-mode with LC connector for 80 km transmission, -40 to 85°C
operating temperature
SFP-1FEMLC-T SFP module with 1 100Base multi-mode, LC connector for 2/4 km transmission, -40 to 85°C operating
temperature
SFP-1FESLC-T SFP module with 1 100Base single-mode with LC connector for 40 km transmission, -40 to 85°C
operating temperature
SFP-1G10ALC WDM-type (BiDi) SFP module with 1 1000BaseSFP port with LC connector for 10 km transmission; TX
1310 nm, RX 1550 nm, 0 to 60°C operating temperature
SFP-1G10ALC-T WDM-type (BiDi) SFP module with 1 1000BaseSFP port with LC connector for 10 km transmission; TX
1310 nm, RX 1550 nm, -40 to 85°C operating temperature
SFP-1G10BLC WDM-type (BiDi) SFP module with 1 1000BaseSFP port with LC connector for 10 km transmission; TX
1550 nm, RX 1310 nm, 0 to 60°C operating temperature
SFP-1G10BLC-T WDM-type (BiDi) SFP module with 1 1000BaseSFP port with LC connector for 10 km transmission; TX
1550 nm, RX 1310 nm, -40 to 85°C operating temperature
SFP-1G20ALC WDM-type (BiDi) SFP module with 1 1000BaseSFP port with LC connector for 20 km transmission; TX
1310 nm, RX 1550 nm, 0 to 60°C operating temperature
SFP-1G20ALC-T WDM-type (BiDi) SFP module with 1 1000BaseSFP port with LC connector for 20 km transmission; TX
1310 nm, RX 1550 nm, -40 to 85°C operating temperature
SFP-1G20BLC WDM-type (BiDi) SFP module with 1 1000BaseSFP port with LC connector for 20 km transmission; TX
1550 nm, RX 1310 nm, 0 to 60°C operating temperature
SFP-1G20BLC-T WDM-type (BiDi) SFP module with 1 1000BaseSFP port with LC connector for 20 km transmission; TX
1550 nm, RX 1310 nm, -40 to 85°C operating temperature
SFP-1G40ALC WDM-type (BiDi) SFP module with 1 1000BaseSFP port with LC connector for 40 km transmission; TX
1310 nm, RX 1550 nm, 0 to 60°C operating temperature
SFP-1G40ALC-T WDM-type (BiDi) SFP module with 1 1000BaseSFP port with LC connector for 40 km transmission; TX
1310 nm, RX 1550 nm, -40 to 85°C operating temperature
SFP-1G40BLC WDM-type (BiDi) SFP module with 1 1000BaseSFP port with LC connector for 40 km transmission; TX
1550 nm, RX 1310 nm, 0 to 60°C operating temperature
SFP-1G40BLC-T WDM-type (BiDi) SFP module with 1 1000BaseSFP port with LC connector for 40 km transmission; TX
1550 nm, RX 1310 nm, -40 to 85°C operating temperature
SFP-1GEZXLC SFP module with 1 1000BaseEZX port with LC connector for 110 km transmission, 0 to 60°C operating
temperature
SFP-1GEZXLC-120 SFP module with 1 1000BaseEZX port with LC connector for 120 km transmission, 0 to 60°C operating
temperature
SFP-1GLHLC SFP module with 1 1000BaseLH port with LC connector for 30 km transmission, 0 to 60°C operating
temperature
SFP-1GLHLC-T SFP module with 1 1000BaseLH port with LC connector for 30 km transmission, -40 to 85°C operating